ELEVEN (11) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878) OF
THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the ninth (9) subdivision of section
five (5) -of chapter eleven (11) of the general statutes of
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) of
the State of Minnesota, be and the same is bereby amended
so as to be and read hereafter, as follows:

"NINTH. All public libraries, or libraries owned by cor- public
porations other than those for pecuniary profit, and real libraries
and personal property belonging to or connected with the

[...]

such sale within five.(5) years preceding such application,
such board or municipal authorities shall refuse to grant
the license.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1887.

CHAPTER 82.
[H. F. No. 850].

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND
FORTY-FIVE (145) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE (1885)
ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOE THE INCORPOR-
ATION OF VILLAGES," &c.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section thirty-five (35) of chapter one
hundred and forty-five (145) of the general laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) be and the
same is hereby amended by inserting after the words "con-
stables, of said village or county," in"the eighteenth (18th)
line of said ^section, the words "or to the Marshal of said
village. , Provided, that said Marshal shall serve said pro-